::T .mmn:czoﬂa IZI mmn:nzoq
mmﬁ DRIVE TRAIN BA  orive ramy

ALE. PART . REF, rART
MO, HUMIER DESCRPTION TE=-210 HO. HUMRER LE T TC-210

FINAL DRIVE AND SPROCKET ; FINAL DRIVE AND SPROCKET ~CONTINUED

HC-1938

1 852 386 C91 HOUSING ASSY, STEERING CLUTCH RH-SHOWN~ 3 B50 695 (1 SPACER, FINAL DRIVE GAUGE -2-
1 852 385 C91 HOUSING ASSY, STEERING CLUTCH LH —&8 INCH TRACK WIDTH-
REFER TO STEERING DRIVE 444 692 PLUGy 1/4 C—Z HEX SKT PIPE ~2Z~
223 817 BOLT, 5/8~18 X 3-1/2 HEX TYPE B -6~
2 676 108 R1 STUD, GAUGE SPACER MOUNTING —-14— 225 861 NUTs 5/8-18 HEX TYPE & —6—
=468 INCH TRACK WIDTH=-
225 861 NUT: 5/8-18 HEX TYPE 8 —l4-

PRINTED IN UNTED STATES OF AMERICA, Wm<HM 10N NO. 1 . PRINTED iN URMED STATES OF AMERICA mﬂmc_u SION ZD. 1



g

=19=. SECTION O7 =19~ SECTION 07
mwﬁ DRIVE TRAIN %ﬁ ORIVE TRAIN
nEF, At 2EF, rant
oy HUMIER CESGUFTION TC=210 oy HUAMBER DESCRIPTION TC=210
FINAL DRIVE AND SPROCKET ~CONTEINUED FINAL DRIVE AND SPROCKET -~CONTINUED
4 852 474 (1 SPROCKET ASSY, TRACK DRIVE —-2- 27 852 528 C1 WASHER, RETAINER BOLT LOCK =-2-
223 809 BOLY, 5/8 X 1-1/2 HEX-HD TYPE 8 =16~
28 625 742 C91 CONE, BULL GEAR SHAFT INNER BRG -2~
5 676 863 R} RETAIMERy PINION SHAFT -2-
180 124 BOLT, 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 HEX~HD —&— 29 625 T43 Cl CUPy BULL GEAR SHAFT INNER BRG —~2=~
120 382 WASHER, 3/8 LOCK -6&—
30 852 534 C1 RINGs BULL GEAR INNER RETAINING —4-—
-] 676 B65 R] SHIM, RETAINER - .010 ~2=-
31 852 535 C1 RING: BULL GEAR INNER SHIM —4-
7 852 623 €91 HOUSING ASSY, EINAL DRIVE RH ~SHOWR- USE AS REQD
-CONSISTS OF
$ 1 HOUSING RM 852 519 C1 32 676 B72 R1 GEAR, FINAL DRIVE BULL -49T ~-2-
i Cup 625 743 €1
1 Cup 529 453 R) 33 852 529 C1 SPACERy BULL GEAR OUTER —-2-
2 PLUG 44h 652
. 34 529 453 Rl CUP, BULL GEAR SHAFT OUTER BRG -2-
7 852 622 C91 HOUSING ASSY, FINAL DRIVE LH
=CONSISTS OF 35 529 452 R91 CONE, BULL GEAR SHAFT OUTER BRG =-2-
$ 1 HOUSING LH 852 518 C1
1 Cup 625 743 C1 36 677 917 R91 SEAL, BULL GEAR SHAFT 0OiL -2-
1 Cup 5829 453 R1
2 PLUG 444 692 37 852 524 C1 SHAFT, BULL GEAR -2-
223 817 BOLT, 5/8-18X3~-1/2 HEX-HD TYPE 8 =4~
225 861 NUT, 5/8-18 HEX-TYPE B -4-— 852 620 C91 DRIVE ASSY, FINAL LH
’ —-CONSISTS OF
8 676 108 R} STUD, FINAL DRIVE MOUNTING -16- I HOUSING ASSY B52 622 C91
225 861 NUTy 5/8-18 HEX-TYPE 8 -16- 1  GASKET 852 521 C1
1 PAN 852 520 C1
9 852 521 Cl GASKETy HOUSING OIL PAN —2- 2 PLUG 444 692 Cl
10 BOLTS 180 175
10 8§52 520 C1 PAN, HOUSING GIl, =2~ 1 SEAL 675 032 R91
444 692 PLUG, 1/4—14 HEX SKT PIPE C-I -B- 1 BEARING 111 980 R9l
180 175 BOLT, 1/2~13 X 1-1/4 HEX-HD -20- 1 GEAR 676 B72 R1
2 RING B52 535 C1
11 852 536 (1 BOLY, FINAL DRIVE STOP EYE -2- 2 RING 852 534 C)
25 762 Rl RUTy 1-1/8=-T7 HEX-TYPE 8 PH( ~2- 1  SPACER 852 529 C1
272 139 KT, 1-1/8-7 HEX-JAM -2- 1 SHAFT BS2 524 C1
25 862 R1 HASHERs 1.250 X 2.250 X .250 GA 1 SEAL 677 917 R91
1 CCNE 529 452 R9l
12 852 533 C1 PIN, EYE BOLT MOUNTING =-2- 1 CCNg 625 742 C91
25 489 R1 BOLTs 1/4-20 X 1-3/4 HEX-HD TYPE 8 1 SET 852 624 £91
PHC —&~— 1 RETAINER B52 525 €1
25 519 R1 KUT, 1/4~20 HEX-TYPE 8 PHC -8- 3 BOLTS 180 175
1 HASHER 852 528 C1
13 354 8356 R) 0 RINGy RETAINER =-2- 1 PLUG ASSY 852 530 C1
1 BGLT 180 120
14 1k1 980 R9)l BEARING, PINION SHAFT- INNER/JOUTER -4+ 1 WASHER 120 382
1 RING 381 109 R1
15 584 268 R91 BEARING, PININN SHAFT THRUST —~4-
852 621 €91 DRIVE ASSY, FINAL RH
16 675 T04 R1 RACE, PINIDON SHAFT THRUST -4- —-LONSISTS OF
1 HOUSING ASSY 852 623 C9l
17 852 522 Cl SHAFT ASSY, FINAL ODRIVE PINION ~2— 1  GASKET 852 521 Cl
— INCLUDES BUSHING &76 862 R1- 1 PaAN 852 520 C1
—=50 INCH TRACK WIDTH 2 PLUG 444 692 C1
10 BOLTS ia0 175
18 852 700 Cl SHAFT ASSY, FINAL DRIVE PINION -2~ 1 SEAL 676 032 R9l
— INCLUDES BUSHING &76 B62 Rl- 1 BEARING 111 980 R91
—68 INCH TRACK HWIDTH- 1 GEAR 6T6 B72 R1
2 RING 852 535 C1
19 675 032 R91 SEAL, PINION SHAFT OIL —~2- 2 RING 852 534 C1
=50 INCH TRACK WIDTH 1 SPACER B52 529 C1
1 SHAFT 852 524 C1
20 676 862 R1 BUSHING, BEVEL GEAR SHAFT ~2- 1 SEAL 677 917 R91
1 CODNE 529 452 RIL
21 676 B7L R91 BEARING, PINION SHAFT INNER —-2- 1  CONE 625 742 C91
=68 INCH TRACK WIDTH- 1 SET 852 624 €91
I RETAINER B52 525 C1
22 676 032 R91 SEAL, PINION SHAFT OIL 3 BOLTS 180 175
=58 INCH TRACK WIDTH~ 1 WASHER 852 528 C1
1  PLUG ASSY 852 530 C1
23 852 530 C1 PLUG ASSY, BULL GEAR SHAFT ACCESS—2- 1 BOLT 180 120
180 120 BOLT, 3/8-16 X 3/4 HEX-HD -2~ 1 WASHER ™ 120 382
120 382 WASHER, 3/8 LOCK -2- 1 RING 381 109 R1
24 38l 109 Rl RINGs ACCESS HOLE PLUG SEAL ~2- 852 008 C91 PACKAGEs FINAL DRIVE GASKET AND SEAL
-CONSISTS OF
25 852 525 (1l RETAINERy BULL GEAR SHAFT =-2- 1 O0=-RING 354 836 R1
lgo 173 BOLT, 1/2-13 X 1-1/4 HEX-HD —&- & SHIM &76 865 Rl
1 GASKET 852 521 C1
26 852 624 C91 SET, INNER BEARING SHIM 1 SEAL 676 032 R9l
-CONSISTS OF 1 SEAL 677 917 R9L
$5 SHIM .002 1 RING 381 109 R1
$5 SHIM .005
PRIMTED I UNTTED STATES OF AMERICA REVISION NO. 1 FRINTED 1N UNTIED STATES OF AMERCA REVISION NO. 1




